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Vigilance Officers of ICMR HQrs and its all the 27 Institutes/Centres 

S.No. Name of the 
Institute 

Name of 
Vigilance Officer 

Contact No. 
(Mobile) 

Email ID 

l Dr. R. 
Lakshminarayanan, 
ICMR Hqrs. 
New Delhi 
 

DDG (A) 
 

09422517998 lakshminarayanan.r@icmr.gov.in 

2. ICMR-NJIL & OMD, 
Agra 

Dr. M. Madhan 
Kumar 
Scientist-D 
 

 madan.kumar@icmr.gov.in 
 

3. ICMR-NIOH, 
Ahemedabad. 

Dr. Rajendra 
Phalkade 
Scientist-C 
 

09408897877 rajendra.palkhade@gov.in 

4. ICMR-(NITM), 
Belagavi 
 

Dr. Banappa 
Unger,  
Scientist-E 

09916379018 banappas@gmail.com 

5. ICMR-NCDIR, 
Bengaluru 

Dr. Bency 
Joseph, 
Scientist-E 

8778421808 joseph.bency@icmr.gov.in 

6. ICMR-NIREH, 
Bhopal 

Dr. P. K. Mishra 
Scientist-F 
 

9479983943 pradyumna.mishra@icmr.gov.in 

7. ICMR-NIE, Chennai Dr. B. Ganesh 
Scientist-D 
 

07810943585 niedrbganesh@gmail.com  

8. ICMR-NIRT, 
Chennai 

Dr. G. Narendran 
Scientist-F 
 

9444896190 narendra.ng@icmr.gov.in 

9. ICMR-NIMR New 
Delhi 

Dr. Parveen 
Kumar Bharti, 
Sci-E 
 

 bharti.pk@icmr.gov.in 
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Vigilance Officer 

Contact No. 
(Mobile) 

Email ID 

10. ICMR-NIOP, New 
Delhi 

Dr. L.K.Yerneni 
Scientist-F 
 

9312904126 
 

lkyerneni@yahoo.com  

11. ICMR-NIMS, New 
Delhi 

Dr. Anil Kumar 
Scientist-F (left  

09899360735 akumara65@yahoo.co.in 

12. ICMR-NIN, 
Hyderabad 

Dr. P. 
Suryanarayana 
Scientist-F 

9989822798 
8790325698 

Suryan.palla@icmr.gov.in 

13. ICMR-NARFBR, 
Hyderabad 
 

Dr. Mamta 
Pandey Scientist-
C 
 

  

14. ICMR-NIRTH, 
Jabalpur 

Dr. Raja 
Subramaniam, 
Scientist - E 
 

09479639349 
 
 
 

raja.rmrct@gmail.com 
 
 
 

15. ICMR-NICED, Kolkata Dr. Amit Pal 
Scientist-F 
 

09831361740 
 

palamit.app@gmail.com 

16. ICMR-NIRRCH, 
Mumbai 

Dr. Beena Joshi 
Scientist-G 
 

  

17. ICMR-NIIH, Mumbai Dr. Anindita 
Banerjee, 
Scientist-E  

9830476354 banerjee.anindita@icmr.gov.in 

18. ICMR-NICPR, Noida Dr. S.M 
Aggarwal   
Scientist-E 
 

  

19. ICMR-RMRIMS, 
Patna 
 

Dr. Abhik Sen, 
Scientist-D 

09875657367 
 

abhik.sen@icmr.gov.in 
 

20. ICMR-VCRC 
Puducherry 

Dr. R.Laurduraj 
John De Britto, 
Scientist-F 
 

09444419219 rljbritto@gmail.com 

21. ICMR-NIV, Pune Dr. (Mrs.) 
Rajlakshmi 
Vishwanathan, 
Scientist-D  

08149716655 rupamicro11@gmail.com 
vishwanathan@gov.in 
 

22. ICMR-NARI, Pune Dr. Arati Mane 
Scientist-E 

09422349348 amane@nariindia.org 
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Email ID 

23. ICMR-RMRC, 
Bhubaneswar 

Dr. (Mrs.) Anna 
Salomi Kerketta, 
Scientist –F 
 

9439012162 
 

annasalomi@gmail.com  

24. ICMR-RMRC, 
Dibrugarh 

Dr. K. Rekha Devi, 
Scientist-E 
 
 

09435334900 krdevi.rmrcne@gov.in 
 

25. ICMR- NIIRNCD, 
Jodhpur 

Dr. P.K Anand, 
Scientist-E 
 

9251501461 
 

pk.anand@dmrcjodhpur.nic.in 

26. ICMR-RMRC, 
Port Blair 

Dr. I.P. Sunish 
Scientist-E 

9531849865 sunish67@gmail.com 

27. ICMR-RMRC, 
Gorakhpur 
 

Dr. Rajeev Singh, 
Scientist-B 

08924936067 rajeevbt22@gmail.com  

28. ICMR-BMHRC 
Bhopal 

Dr. Hanni V. Gulwani, 
Professor  
 

09993475031 vigi.bmhrc@icmr.gov.in 
bmhrcbhopal@gmail.com 

29. ICMR-CNCD, 
Kolkata 

Dr. Asim Saha 
Scientist-F 

 asim.saha@gov.in 

 

***** 


